

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8469/2011

M/S CHANDRAJYOTI EST.DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARKISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8470/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 8471/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 8472/2011 (IV)

Date : 03-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

M/S. Law Associates, AOR

Contd...

Item no.9

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8469/2011, C.A. No. 8470/2011

Respondent nos.1, 4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit and statement of case.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance(counter affidavit and statement of case are already on record).

Appellant has filed statement of case and rejoinder affidavit in C.A. No. 8469/2011 and statement of case in C.A. No. 8470/2011.

C.A. No. 8471/2011

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole appellant, await appearance.

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 have filed counter affidavit and statement of case.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Appellant has filed statement of case and rejoinder affidavit.

Contd...

Item no.9

C.A. No. 8472/2011

Respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit and statement of case.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance

Appellant has filed statement of case and rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 9.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA  
Registrar