

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8469/2011

M/S CHANDRAJYOTI EST.DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARKISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8470/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 8471/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 8472/2011 (IV)

Date : 09-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

M/S. Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat-, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on notice for alternative arrangement in respect of Respondent no.3 (in C.A. Nos. 8469, 8470 and 8472 of 2011), but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on notice for alternative arrangement in respect of Sole appellant (in CA 8471/2011) [Counsel designated Sr. Adv.), but none has entered appearance. However, Ms. Harini, Ld. Counsel appearing for Dr. Monika Gusain, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama on behalf of sole appellant. Two weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

If vakalatnama filed on behalf of sole appellant in CA No.8471/2011, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after the expiry of two weeks.

If not filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar