

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8469/2011

M/S CHANDRAJYOTI EST.DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARKISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8471/2011 (IV)

Date : 30-09-2024 This appeal (C.A. No. 8471/2011) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
M/S. Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8471/2011

1. Since the erstwhile counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate, notice for alternative arrangement was sent to the appellant - State, but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.
2. Issue fresh notice to the sole appellant, returnable in six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER